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The fover, ..

v depicts the million dollar commercial artichoke industry in bania

Harlara Caumnty,

The globe artichoke iy a gourmer’s delight in a salud oF as a vegetable,

served kot ar cold,

The globe artichoke wag first cultivared in Naples, Ttaly during the

middie of the fifteenth century,

Artichokes were introduced inte the U5, a5 early ay 1800, Iralians
brought the globe artichoke to Callfornia for their home gardens and

planted the first commercial crop befors the rurn af the ceritury.

Mario Carlotti pioneered the areichoke industry In Santa Barbara Counry.

It is recopnized that the central coast avea of California, including Santo

Barbara County, ivone of the best in the warld for artichoke production

gnd guality,

The drawing for this 1983 dgricultural Crop Repart was done by

Nar I Fast of Sanra Maria,



Clare Berryhill, Director
Department of Food and Agriculture

Dear Mr, Berryhill:

Agriculture continues to be the major producing industry in Santa Barbara County, with
a pross production value for 1983 of $318,822,136. This is an increase over the 19382
valie of over 1.5 million dollers.

The diversity of our agriculture provides & strong economic base through its multiplier
effect, having an impact on ovr local economy of over three-quarters of a billion dollars,
This diversity, with 33 different crops exceeding a million dollars in value, provides Santa
Barbara County agrculture with stability against the cyclic nature of weather, pests and
market fluctuations.

The figures in this report ars pross values and in no way reflect net income. Inflation,
especially in the area of energy costs, continues to drastically increase the production
costs of agriculture, and these costs must be subtracted [rom the gross values to determine
the nat income.

I wish to express my appreciation for the cooperation of all the prowers and organizations
who provided the information necessary for this report, and & special thanks to members
of my stalf who assisted in compiling it.

sincerely,

Gy o Al

Grayvdon B, Hall
Agpgricultural Commissionar
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Artichokes

Broceoli, Total

Market

Frozen

Cabbage

Caulifiower, Total

Market

Frozen

Celery

Comn, Sweet

Lettuce, Leaf

Lﬁttumr H:Ed

Peppers, Dehydrated

Pumpki-ﬂﬁ- & Sq'LLH.Eh

Production

thp oo
J 8

Value

Year Harvested Per Total  Unit Per Total
Acrenge Acte Linit

1983 330 a0 2,862 TON 3§ BD4.50 5 2302479
1082 495 5.00 2,490 TOM e, 00 1,663,320
1983 18,058 332 26,108 TON 428.73 41,204,436
1982 19,123 4.a7 89,285 TON 401.50 35,848,052
1983 35,338 TON G720 26,119,536
1082 43,810 TOM 43420 19.022,302
1983 40,770 TON 370.00 15,084,900
1982 . 45475 TON 370,00 16,825,750
1983 1,872 16.50 30,888 TON | B U 5,335,902
1982 2730 20,10 54,873 TON t41.00 7037003
1983 6,924 .50 38,082 TON 52731 19,800,693
1082 4 985 .58 12,824 TON 51891 17,032.664
1983 35,552 TON 52390 18,625,693
1982 27764 TOMN 52600 14,603,864
1983 2,530 TON 500,00 1,265,000
1982 3,060 TON 4R0.00 2,428,800
1983 2.320 25.40 38,928 TON 233.85 13,780,313
1082 e bl ZE.50 23,562 TOM 163,00 13,620,606
1983 180 7,00 1,260 TON 226.60 285,516
1982 208 7.50 1,560 TON 22000 343,200
1983 Ba2 1210 10,430 TON 230,00 2,492,770
1982 1.110 1250 13,875 TON 232,00 3,209.000
1983 T.462 15.42 115,064 TOM 25300 29.111,192
1982 T.B54 18,00 141,372 TON 162.00 22,902,264
1553 B4 1.75 1,407 TOW 100400 1.412,628
1082 B10 1.64 1,328 TON 1.002.00 1,330,656
1953 320 .00 1020 TON 213.50 4049 520
1982 2590 f. 80 1,972 TON [E1.00 356,932
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VEGETARLE CROI'S Continued

Production Value
Year  Horvested Per Total Unit Fer Taotal
Acreage Acre Unit
Spinach 1953 Gl 9,00 5490 TOW £373.50 § 2,050,515
[982 2all 8.32 T.152 TON 314,41 2,248,626
Tomatoes, All 1983 1,720 24,493 42880 TON 67.69 2,902,547
[982 1,490 Z4.28 36,177 TON 72,02 T 605, 4458
Miscellaneous 1983 2423 0 325,400
1982 4,014 3,969,510
Tatal 1983 44,084 130,504,511
1982 46,900 114,877,391

| FIELD CROPS

Fnductign

Year Harvested Per Tatal Unit Pat Total
Acreage Acre Unit

Barlay 1953 2,840 [.03 2,082 TON § 13340 5 397.79¢
including seed 1982 3,060 1.05 3,213 TON 124.00 398,412
Beans, Total 1083 11,018 7,077,182
1982 11,128 5,555,888

Limas 1883 7.530 B0 6,024 TON 102840 6,195,082
1952 f,350 80 5,115 TON 648,00 3,703,320

Garbanzos 1983 3,120 .31 957 TON 640,00 f18,880
1982 3.982 .50 1991 TON 684,00 [, 361 844

Miscellaneous 1983 368 163,227
1982 T96 494 724

Hay, Alfalfa 1983 7.540 8.80 68,992 TON 111:58 7,698,127
fOR2 B,263 920 Ta038 TON 26,20 6,554,476




FIELD CROPS Continuei

Prodyction YValue
Year Harvested Per Total Unit Per Total
Acreape Acre Linit
Hay, Grain 1983 7,614 3:532 15,877 TON § 8635 § 2,3 20,529
1982 B.160 3.65 19 784 TON 75,80 2257627
Dats 1983 a0 H5 561 TON 260.00 45,860
including seed 1982 1,390 .30 1,507 TON 224.60 405,852
Pasture, Irrigated 1983 115295 60.37 681,879
1982 11,755 55.82 654,164
Pasture, Mon-irrigated 1583 783,500 4.10 3,212,350
1982 785,000 401  3,147.830
Silage Comn 1983 1.030 7.00 17,810 TON 2.1 Jo 604,868
1982 Rl 2750 22425 TON 20.00 434,500
Supar Beets +1983 77 20.17 17,717 TON 32,10 368,716
s 1982 B33 26.36 21,958 TON 31.68 695,629
Wheat 1983 6,250 1.65 10,213 TON 128.20 1,322,127
including seed 1982 2,400 1,65 13,5860 TON 121.00 1,677,060
Miscellaneous 1983 4,925 R0, 145
1082 4987 s64 464
Taotal #1983 837,649 §24 532,884
#1082 #43,508

22,373,911

Avoeados

Lemaens

+Preliminary
#Revisad

Value

Production
Year  Planted Bearing Per Total Unit Per Total
2 _Unit
1983 14328 6,716 4,12 27.670 TON £540.00 514,941 300
*1982 6,952 5,652 6:235 35,325 TON 040,00 33,205,500
1983 2199 2,009 1590 31,543 TON 137.00 4,376,191
1982 G35 2,020 1200 24,240 TON 192.00 4,654,152



FRUIT AND NUT CROPS Continued

e i

Production Walue
Year Planted Bearing Per Total  Unit Per Total
Aore Llnit

grrawherries, Total 1983 995 o5 - 30.30 30378 TOM S 837.09 515428100
1982 024 024 320X 20 ROD TON 018286 27,382,000
& darket 1983 21,278 TON 90000 19,150,200
[982 25,750 TON 958,00 24,668,500
{ Trocessing 1983 9,100 TON HE0.G0 6,279,000
] (982 4050 TON a70,00 2.713,500
Walnuts 1983 aTa Tibib 90 670 TOM GO0.o0 603,000
1952 1,006 260 ] 912 TOM 1.032.00 041,184
Grapes, Wine 1083 o095 8,452 247 20,876 TON 562,88 11,750,683
®]1982 6,159 6382 2.95 18,827 TON 251.25 10,566,654
Miscellaneous 1983 269 155 713,489
1982 156 130 542 603
Total 1983 20,964 19,072 $37.814.5363
+1082 20,232 16,068 77,292,003

- eid " SEED CROPS.

Year  Harvested Per Total Unit Per Total
¥ Acreage Acre Unit
|
Bean Sead [DRE3 4,720 A3 30918 TON £864.00 §3.385,152
1952 3,940 1.035 4,137 TON To9.00 3,303, 463
|
: Flower Seed 1983 1,585 1.710,896
- 1982 1,630 6,382,348
| Vegetable Seed 1983 23 481,081
1982 563 1,516,317
Miscellaneous 1983 g870 203 063
1982 1,570 474,739
Total 1983 7,396 5 6,870,194
1082 7.703 11,628,867

*Revized
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NURSERY PRODUCTS

) Fmdl.ggtin A rgg

Year House Field Total
Sq. FL. Acres
Cut Flowers & Cut Greens
Chrysanthemums 1983 11,212,255 511,473,043
1982 4,623,513 0,960,836
Orchids 1983 1,397,840 4,954,157
1982 1,557,280 4,286,851
Carnations 1983 1,115,522 821,213
1982 666,110 795,294
Cypsophila 1983 331 2,327,696
1982 402 3,285,018
Miscellaneous Flowers | 983 757,780 333 3,009,425
1982 670,400 357 3,265,125
Mizcellaneows Greens, Trees & 1983 &,000 156 2562117

Wood Products 1982 7,500 152 1,718,400

Patted Plants
Foliage Plants 1983 2,181,000 6,385,171
1982 1,635,636 7,734,754
*Flowering Plants 1983 3,141,730 1 5,109,476
1982 1,1LE, 020 5,540,835
Orchud Plants 1983 490 090 2,239,871
1952 d64, 980 2,775,702
Woody Ornamentals & Ground Covers 1983 169 4,900,650
1982 10,200 182 4,027,280
Herbaceous Perennials & Ground Covers. 1983 576,180 14 3793 008
Turf, Bulbs, and Bedding Flants 1982 309,720 104 3,972,059
Fruit Trees and Vines 1983 1.100 22 118,361
1982 5,500 174 128,404
Vegetable Transplants 1983 360,000 27 481,000
1952 (%3 30,000

"

Total 1983 **21,942,407 1,053 548,176,178
1982 11,268,848l [, 436 48,121,458

*Includes: Chrysanthemums, Poinsettias, Geraniums, Begonias, Exacum, Fushias and others.

**Net production area per crop: Le,, 1,000 sq. ft. cropped 3 times per vear = 3,000 sq. ft.
s
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Year Mo, of Total Unit Per Total

Head Liveweight Unit
Cattle and Calves 1983 56,608 462,950 Cwt. 338,71 £27,179,793
1982 44,902 392,893 Cwt, 53.78 21,129,786
Sheep and Lambs 1983 14,398 17,060 Cwt 5214 BED 505
1982 12,167 14,776 Cwt. 26.50 R34 E44
Hogs and Pigs 1983 2,177 4,000 Cwr. 5144 ' 205,540
1982 3,031 5,580 Cwt. 5875 504,075
Miscallanenis 1983 7,913,187
1982 5,758,705
Total 1983 (836,188,330
982 28,227,410

[IVESTOCK, POULTRY AND APIARY PRODUCTS |

Year Production Linit Per Tatal
Unit
Millz & Milk Products +1083 657,638 Owt. $13.08 % 8,994 305
®]982 731,695 Cwi. 13.28 9,716,910
Wonl 1983 112,842 Lbs, | BO,118
1982 108,000 Lbs, 80 g7.200
Apiary 1983 720,047
1GEZ 375,239
Miscelleneous 1943 4,641,466
1952 4,491 B8
Total +1983 $14.435,936
L B 123 14,631,837
+Preliminary
& Reyised



MISCELLANEQUS CROPS

VEGETABLES
includes; anise, snap beans, carrots, Chinese vegetables, collards, cucumbers,

carlic, green limas, green onions, leeks, melons, napa, ohions, parsley, peppers
chili and bell, peas, potatoss, table beats, and tomatillos.

FIELD CROPS
Miscellaneaus beans -
Includes: small white, fava (horse), pinguitos, pintos and yellow
Miseellaneous field crops -

Includes: sedan hay and pasture, and straw

FRUIT AND NUT CROPS

Includes: apples, apricols, cherimoya, figs, table grapes, guava, jojoba, Kiwis;
limses, macadamia nuts, mandarins, nuts, olives, oringes, peaches, persimmons
and plums.

SEED CROPS

Includes: alfalfa, peas, sudan and vetch.

LIVESTOCK AND FOULTRY

Includss: breading stock, chickens, Eggs, fertilizer, goats, horses and rabbits.



1983 RANKING

26
27
28
28
30
31
32

MILLION DOLLAR PRODUCTS

Broceoli

Lettuce, Head

Cattle & Calves
Strawberries
Cauliflower

Avocados

Celery

Citapes, Wine
Chrysanthemums

Milk and Milk Products
Alfalfa Hay

Diry Beans

Foliase Plants

Cabbape

Flowering Plants
Orchids

Woady Omamentals & Ground Covers
Lemoens

Herbacious Perennials & Ground Cover,
Turf, Bulbs and Bedding Plants

Bean Seed

Pasture, Range
Mizeellaneous Flowers
Tomatoes

Flower Seed

Miscellansous Greens, Trews and
Wood Products

Lattuce, Leaf
Gypsophila

Ciraim, Hay
Articholkes

Orchid Plants
Spimach

Pappers, Dehydrated
Wheat

241,204,436

20,111,192
17,179,795
75,420,200
19,890,693
14,941,800
13,780,313
11,750,683
11,473,043
§,004. 305
7,698,127
7,077,184
6,385,171
5,335,902
5,109,476
4,954,157
4,500,650
4.376,191
3,793,993

3,385,152
F: 212350
3,000,425
2,902,547
2,710,896
3,562,117

2,492 770
2,327,696
2,320,329
3,302,479
2,239,871
2,050,515
1,412,628
1,322,127

a8

= Oy a L
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1a
13
6
12
11
13
18
1%
fir
20

21
75
23
27
14
30

-
da

L

28
32
26
29

31



SUMMARY

YEAR ACREAGE FOBR VALUE

Verstables 1983 44 084 £130,504,311
1982 44,506 114,877,391

Field Crops L1083 837,649 24,832,884
w1982 B3 BOS 22,373,922

Fruit and Nut Crops 1983 20,964 57,814,363
1982 0 e 7292093

Seed Crops 1983 7,396 0 870,194
1982 T-103 11,628,867

Mursery Products 1983 1,559 48,176,178
1982 1,695 48,121,458

Livestock and Poultry 1983 36,188,330
(982 25,227,410

Livestock, Poultry & Apiary Products +10ES 14,435,936
*1982 14,631,837

Total +1083 Q11,632 £3158,822,196
#1982 Q20 344 317,152,978

+Preliminary
“TRevisaed




COMPARATIVE AGRICULTURAL VALUES

+1983
w1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973

+ Praliminary
* Revised

$318,822,196
317,152,978
303,773,222
209,862,444
248,525,596
208,020,620
190,907,996
165,867,484
157,762,384
151,245 967

152.492.076




